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Women 100 Meter Dash
Venue: 11.13 V 1985 Merlene Ottey, Los Angeles TC

Meet Record: 11.27 M 1998 Kwajalein Butler, LSU
NCAA Region: 11.75 #

Name Yr School Finals Wind H#
Finals

1 Sanchez, Kayla  FR Arizona State 12.22 21.0
2 Nagberi, Jennifer  FR North Dakota St. 12.47 21.0
3 Coon, Devan  FR Arizona State 12.47 21.0
4 Page, Brittany  FR North Dakota St. 12.48 1-1.4
5 Longmore, Kindy  JR BYU 12.50 21.0
6 Torsell, Diane  JR Manhattan 12.52 21.0
7 Page, Emily  SR BYU 12.63 1-1.4
8 Siebach, Rebekah  FR BYU 12.77 1-1.4
9 Larkin, Jane  FR BYU 13.27 21.0

Women 200 Meter Dash
Venue: 22.35 V 2009 Kerron Stewart, Nike

Meet Record: 23.28 M 2000 Donica Merriman, Ohio State
NCAA Region: 23.96 #

Name Yr School Finals Wind H#
Finals

1 Richardson, Saravia  FR Louisville 24.28 3-1.5
2 Shorter, Jazmyn  SO Kentucky 24.90 3-1.5
3 Sampley, Danielle  SO Kentucky 25.09 3-1.5
4 Bishop, Ke'Undra  SO Kentucky 25.34 3-1.5
5 Page, Brittany  FR North Dakota St. 25.93 20.4
6 Torsell, Diane  JR Manhattan 26.13 3-1.5
7 Page, Emily  SR BYU 26.17 20.4
8 Hargrove, Jackie  SO Manhattan 26.61 20.4
9 Marmbrandt, Malin  JR Manhattan 26.73 1+0.0

10 Bestland, Amy  JR North Dakota St. 27.16 1+0.0
11 Palacios, Heidy  FR Manhattan 27.16 1+0.0
12 Siebach, Rebekah  FR BYU 27.19 20.4
13 Larkin, Jane  FR BYU 27.35 1+0.0
14 Townsend, Sarah  FR Arizona State 27.58 1+0.0
15 MacDougall, Alexandra  JR Manhattan 29.96 1+0.0
--- Coon, Devan  FR Arizona State DQ 3-1.5
--- Black, Emily  SO North Dakota St. DQ 20.4

Women 400 Meter Dash
Venue: 51.59 V 1992 Danett Young, World Class TC

Meet Record: 52.86 M 2002 Carolyn Jackson, Tucson Elite
NCAA Region: 54.61 #

Name Yr School Finals H#
Finals

1 Trimiew, Heather  SR Louisville 255.92
2 Shorter, Jazmyn  SO Kentucky 256.82
3 Cabbler, Brittany  SO Kentucky 257.04
4 Thayne, Samantha  FR BYU 258.22
5 Black, Emily  SO North Dakota St. 158.61
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Finals ...   (Women 400 Meter Dash)
Name Yr School Finals H#

6 Zander, Heather  SR North Dakota St. 258.65
7 Sampley, Danielle  SO Kentucky 259.10
8 Huffaker, Alissa  FR BYU 159.99
9 Palacios, Heidy  FR Manhattan 11:01.35

10 Bestland, Amy  JR North Dakota St. 11:01.54
11 Townsend, Sarah  FR Arizona State 11:03.67
12 Lewis, Theresa  JR Louisville 11:04.94

Women 800 Meter Run
Venue: 2:00.57 V 2009 Alysia Johnson, California

Meet Record: 2:06.35 M 2004 Alisa Harvey, unattached
NCAA Region: 2:09.80 #

Name Yr School Finals H#
Finals

1 Mazan, Sandra  SR BYU 22:09.83
2 Halsey, Cody Team NoDak 22:10.42
3 Dunn, Emily  SO BYU 22:10.78
4 Allen, Lindsay Unattached 22:11.63
5 Lowder, Jenna  JR BYU 22:12.79
6 Tarver, Kauren  FR Arizona State 22:14.56
7 Thomas, Ashlee  FR BYU 22:14.83
8 Elcock, Shauntel  SR Arizona State 12:15.37
9 Gigstead, Brittany  SO North Dakota St. 22:15.41

10 Clark, Nicole  SO BYU 12:16.01
11 Lyall, Melissa  FR GateWay CC 12:19.46
12 Rankovic, Jelena  JR Manhattan 12:20.42
13 Golden, Courtney  FR UNAT-Arizona State 12:21.46
14 Nelson, Lisa  SO Arizona State 12:24.37

Women 1500 Meter Run
Venue: 4:15.13 V 1992 Patti Sue Plummer, Nike International

Meet Record: 4:20.86 M 2001 Lisa Aguilera, Arizona State
NCAA Region: 4:27.80 #

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

1 Allen, Lindsay Unattached 4:26.83 #
2 Halsey, Cody Team NoDak 4:31.67
3 Edwards, Sarah  FR BYU 4:32.89
4 Kielty, Ali  JR Arizona State 4:35.19
5 Kingma, Jenna  SR Arizona State 4:36.17
6 Sperry, Anna  SO BYU 4:37.38
7 Spadafino, Angela  JR Arizona State 4:37.60
8 Andrews, Katy  FR BYU 4:39.18
9 Lange, Rachel  FR BYU 4:40.90

10 Paul, Haley  SR Arizona State 4:41.50
11 Jangsten, Maria  FR Manhattan 4:45.45
12 Alcorn, Kat  JR Louisville 4:48.39
13 Rankovic, Jelena  JR Manhattan 4:49.63
14 Buras, Jocelyn  JR Arizona State 4:50.37
15 Pennes, Nicole  SO Arizona State 4:52.60
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Finals ...   (Women 1500 Meter Run)
Name Yr School Finals

16 Gigstead, Brittany  SO North Dakota St. 4:54.00
17 Consiglio, Mary  JR Manhattan 4:56.75
18 Bernarde, Angela  SR Manhattan 5:02.24
19 Greenwald, Rebecca  JR Arizona State 5:03.43
20 Stringham, Maureen  FR Arizona State 5:12.90

Women 3000 Meter Run
Venue: 9:09.67 V 1985 Lisa Martin, Nike

Meet Record: 9:16.17 M 2008 Renee Metivier, Nike
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Peterson, Katherine  JR Kentucky 10:05.44
2 Prescott, Lindsay  FR UNAT-Arizona State 10:14.25
3 McNair, Cherise  JR UNAT-Arizona State 10:15.34
4 Rapp, Millie  SO BYU 10:15.93
5 McCulley, Jocelyn  JR BYU 10:24.10
6 Hanna, Hailey  FR Mesa CC 10:25.00
7 Loden, Catherine  FR UNAT-Arizona State 10:32.15
8 Frey, Sarah  SR BYU 10:36.43
9 Laverty, Claire  JR Kentucky 10:39.99

10 Caloia, Chelsea  JR Arizona State 10:47.57
11 Lydy, Kate  FR UNAT-Arizona State 10:49.59
12 Holt, Suzanne  SO Kentucky 11:03.08

Women 100 Meter Hurdles
Venue: 12.93 V 1992 Lynda Tolbert, Nike Coast

Meet Record: 12.97 M 2000 Donica Merriman, Ohio State
NCAA Region: 13.92 #

Name Yr School Finals Wind H#
Finals

1 Johnson, Jacquelyn Nike 13.35 # 2-0.3
2 Chaney, Jasmine  SO Arizona State 13.63 # 2-0.3
3 Carlson, Whitney  JR North Dakota St. 14.31 2-0.3
4 Trimble, Ashley  SR Kentucky 14.53 2-0.3
4 Stewart, Diane  SO BYU 14.53 2-0.3
6 Fagerlund, Siri  SO Manhattan 14.53 2-0.3
7 Wentz, Devon  JR North Dakota St. 14.65 2-0.3
8 Newby, Ashley  SO Kentucky 14.68 10.9
9 Christensen, Alyssa  SO BYU 14.79 10.9

10 Zander, Heather  SR North Dakota St. 14.85 10.9
11 Henderson, Samantha  SO Mesa CC 14.92 10.9
12 Wood, Courtney  SO Mesa CC 14.97 10.9
13 Nwokey, Precious  FR Kentucky 15.07 2-0.3
14 Mehlisch, McKenzie  SR North Dakota St. 16.17 10.9
15 Seidler, Mary UNAT-Central Washington 19.32 10.9
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Women 400 Meter Hurdles
Venue: 55.61 V 1994 Debbie Barris, LSU

Meet Record: 57.77 M 1997 Tanya Jarrett, Central Arizona
NCAA Region: 1:00.82 #

Name Yr School Finals H#
Finals

1 Trimble, Ashley  SR Kentucky 259.64 #
2 Chaney, Jasmine  SO Arizona State 21:01.48
3 Sanchez, Kayla  FR Arizona State 21:01.50
4 Carlson, Whitney  JR North Dakota St. 11:02.07
5 Stewart, Diane  SO BYU 11:02.84
6 Mullany-Banks, Shane  FR Louisville 21:04.23
7 Wentz, Devon  JR North Dakota St. 21:04.55
8 Mehlisch, McKenzie  SR North Dakota St. 11:06.40
9 Christensen, Alyssa  SO BYU 21:07.16

10 Wood, Courtney  SO Mesa CC 11:07.26
11 Nwokey, Precious  FR Kentucky 21:11.69
12 Seidler, Mary UNAT-Central Washington 11:15.59

Women 4x100 Meter Relay
Venue: 42.93 V 1994 Nike Los Angeles

Meet Record: 44.37 M 2001 Indiana
NCAA Region: 45.70 #

Team  Relay Finals
Finals

1 Louisville     A 46.08
1) Brown, Lecia SO 2) Gehret, Rachel JR 3) Richardson, Saravia FR 4) Mullany-Banks, Shane FR

2 North Dakota St.     A 48.01
1) Nagberi, Jennifer FR 2) Page, Brittany FR 3) Killoran, Kristen FR 4) Wentz, Devon JR

3 Manhattan     A 48.80
1) Marmbrandt, Malin JR 2) Fagerlund, Siri SO 3) Krull, Kristi FR 4) Hargrove, Jackie SO

4 BYU     A 49.70
1) Christensen, Alyssa SO 2) Longmore, Kindy JR 3) Larkin, Jane FR 4) Page, Emily SR

5 BYU     B 50.87
1) Siebach, Rebekah FR 2) Huffaker, Alissa FR 3) Thayne, Samantha FR 4) Bushman, Shanie FR

Women 4x400 Meter Relay
Venue: 3:29.77 V 1994 Arizona State

Meet Record: 3:36.64 M 2001 Arizona State
NCAA Region: 3:42.00 #

Team  Relay Finals
Finals

1 Louisville     A 3:47.79
1) Alcorn, Kat JR 2) Brown, Lecia SO 3) Gehret, Rachel JR 4) Richardson, Saravia FR

2 North Dakota St.     A 3:54.82
1) Black, Emily SO 2) Carlson, Whitney JR 3) Zander, Heather SR 4) Gigstead, Brittany SO

3 Manhattan     B 3:57.11
1) Fagerlund, Siri SO 2) Palacios, Heidy FR 3) Hargrove, Jackie SO 4) Krull, Kristi FR

4 BYU     A 4:01.41
1) Christensen, Alyssa SO 2) Huffaker, Alissa FR 3) Thayne, Samantha FR 4) Stewart, Diane SO

5 Manhattan     A 4:11.35
1) Bernarde, Angela SR 2) Consiglio, Mary JR 3) Rankovic, Jelena JR 4) Jangsten, Maria FR
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Women High Jump
Opening Height: 1.55m (5-01.00)
Progress: 1.60m, 1.65m, 1.70m, 1.75m, 1.80m, 1.85m, choice

Venue: 1.96m V 1996 Tisha Waller, Goldwin TC
Meet Record: 1.90m M 2001 Gwen Wentland, Nike

NCAA Region: 1.75m #
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Gehret, Rachel  JR Louisville 1.80m # 5-10.75
2 Blauer, Diana  FR BYU 1.70m 5-07.00
3 Tice, Megan  SO Manhattan 1.65m 5-05.00
4 Odegaard, Halley  SR North Dakota St. 1.65m 5-05.00
5 Pressley, Jenean  JR Louisville 1.65m 5-05.00
5 Rima, Marjorie  SR Arizona State 1.65m 5-05.00
7 Carpenter, Courtney  JR North Dakota St. 1.60m 5-03.00
8 Schubert, Megan  FR Louisville 1.60m 5-03.00
9 Henderson, Samantha  SO Mesa CC 1.60m 5-03.00

10 Moore, Tehara  SO Mesa CC 1.55m 5-01.00
Women Pole Vault
Opening Height: 3.40m (11-01.75)
Progress: 3.55m, 3.70m, 3.85m, 3.90m, then +5 cm at each bar

Venue: 4.31m V 2008 K. Hendry/I. Kantola, Riversdale TC/UCLA
Meet Record: 4.20m M 2007 April Kubishta, Arizona State

NCAA Region: 3.85m #
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Brost, Leslie  FR North Dakota St. 3.85m # 12-07.50
2 Carpenter, Cara  FR Arizona State 3.70m 12-01.50
3 Kouba, Sammantha  JR North Dakota St. 3.70m 12-01.50
4 Botteron, Christene  FR BYU 3.55m 11-07.75
5 Navarro, Lisa  JR Arizona State 3.55m 11-07.75
6 Pew, Lauren  SO Mesa CC 3.55m 11-07.75
7 Orosz, Stacy  SR Arizona State 3.40m 11-01.75
7 Stenzel, Samantha  FR Kentucky 3.40m 11-01.75
9 Durham, Mary  JR Kentucky 3.40m 11-01.75

--- Stinchfield, Alexandra  SO Mesa CC NH
--- Sakowski, Melissa Unattached NH
--- Johnson, Whitney  SR New Mexico NH
--- MacDougall, Alexandra  JR Manhattan NH
--- Ronke, Peggy  FR North Dakota St. NH
--- Noonchester, Melissa  JR BYU NH
--- Bushman, Shanie  FR BYU NH

Women Long Jump
Venue: 6.75m V 1983 Carol Lewis, Houston

Meet Record: 6.45m M 2000 Elva Goulbourne, Central Arizona
NCAA Region: 6.00m #

Name Yr School Prelims Wind
Preliminaries

1 Gehret, Rachel  JR Louisville # 6.08m q 1.619-11.50
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Preliminaries ...   (Women Long Jump)
Name Yr School Prelims Wind

2 Carlson, Whitney  JR North Dakota St. 5.70m q 3.518-08.50
3 Marmbrandt, Malin  JR Manhattan 5.65m q 1.218-06.50
4 Omenyinma, Amaka  JR Louisville 5.62m q 0.718-05.25
5 Zander, Heather  SR North Dakota St. 5.61m q 1.918-05.00
6 Killoran, Kristen  FR North Dakota St. 5.60m q 1.418-04.50
7 Pressley, Jenean  JR Louisville 5.58m q 1.718-03.75
8 Henderson, Samantha  SO Mesa CC 5.56m q 0.518-03.00
9 Lockhart, Charachesicia  FR Louisville 5.53m q 2.518-01.75

10 Mehlisch, McKenzie  SR North Dakota St. 5.31m 1.817-05.25
11 Bruenjes, Brittni  JR North Dakota St. 5.24m 1.217-02.25
12 Newby, Ashley  SO Kentucky 5.20m -0.117-00.75
13 Bishop, Ke'Undra  SO Kentucky 5.05m 1.316-07.00
14 Forde, Seidre  SR Louisville 5.03m 0.416-06.00
15 Seidler, Mary UNAT-Central Washington 4.60m 1.315-01.25

Women Long Jump
Venue: 6.75m V 1983 Carol Lewis, Houston

Meet Record: 6.45m M 2000 Elva Goulbourne, Central Arizona
NCAA Region: 6.00m #

Name Yr School Finals Wind
Finals

1 Gehret, Rachel  JR Louisville 6.08m # 1.619-11.50
2 Carlson, Whitney  JR North Dakota St. 5.85m -1.519-02.50
3 Marmbrandt, Malin  JR Manhattan 5.65m 1.218-06.50
4 Omenyinma, Amaka  JR Louisville 5.63m NWI18-05.75
5 Henderson, Samantha  SO Mesa CC 5.61m -2.018-05.00
5 Zander, Heather  SR North Dakota St. 5.61m 1.918-05.00
7 Killoran, Kristen  FR North Dakota St. 5.60m 1.418-04.50
8 Pressley, Jenean  JR Louisville 5.58m 1.718-03.75
9 Lockhart, Charachesicia  FR Louisville 5.53m 2.518-01.75

Women Triple Jump
Venue: 13.74m V 2003 Juliana Perez, unattached

Meet Record: 13.25m M 2001 Vanitta Kinard, unattached
NCAA Region: 12.32m #

Name Yr School Prelims Wind
Preliminaries

1 Forde, Seidre  SR Louisville # 12.95m q 0.442-06.00
2 Dzalbe, Madara  JR BYU 12.09m q -2.039-08.00
3 Bishop, Ke'Undra  SO Kentucky 11.94m q +0.039-02.25
4 Killoran, Kristen  FR North Dakota St. 11.80m q +0.038-08.75
5 Bruenjes, Brittni  JR North Dakota St. 11.65m q -1.038-02.75
6 Lockhart, Charachesicia  FR Louisville 11.57m q 0.437-11.50
7 Marcroft, Kelly  SR BYU 11.07m q -1.036-04.00
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Women Triple Jump
Venue: 13.74m V 2003 Juliana Perez, unattached

Meet Record: 13.25m M 2001 Vanitta Kinard, unattached
NCAA Region: 12.32m #

Name Yr School Finals Wind
Finals

1 Forde, Seidre  SR Louisville 12.59m # 0.441-03.75
2 Dzalbe, Madara  JR BYU 12.09m -2.039-08.00
3 Bishop, Ke'Undra  SO Kentucky 11.94m +0.039-02.25
4 Killoran, Kristen  FR North Dakota St. 11.88m +0.038-11.75
5 Bruenjes, Brittni  JR North Dakota St. 11.65m -1.038-02.75
6 Lockhart, Charachesicia  FR Louisville 11.57m 0.537-11.50
7 Marcroft, Kelly  SR BYU 11.07m -1.036-04.00

Women Shot Put
Venue: 19.34m V 1984 Claudia Losch, West Germany

Meet Record: 16.45m M 1998 Jessica Cross, Wyoming
NCAA Region: 14.30m #

Name Yr School Prelims
Preliminaries

1 Pressley, Jessica Unattached M 16.69m q 54-09.25
2 Muffet, Ashley  SR Kentucky # 16.27m q 53-04.50
3 Summers, Jere'  SR Louisville # 15.47m q 50-09.25
4 Abdullah, Khadija  FR Louisville # 15.42m q 50-07.25
5 McCarty, D'Ana  SO Louisville # 14.40m q 47-03.00
6 Strot, Emilee  SR Kentucky 13.97m q 45-10.00
7 Okoro, Chinwe  SO Louisville 13.92m q 45-08.00
8 Paxton, Briana  SR Unattached 13.63m q 44-08.75
9 Benz, Amanda  SR North Dakota St. 13.55m q 44-05.50

10 Woodall, Cassandra  FR BYU 13.45m q 44-01.50
11 Keys, Tamara  SO BYU 13.06m 42-10.25
12 Smith, Kristin  JR Kentucky 12.97m 42-06.75
13 Eslinger, Emily  SO North Dakota St. 12.93m 42-05.25
14 Thayer, Shrissa  FR BYU 12.83m 42-01.25
15 Asijie, Alesha  SO Mesa CC 12.72m 41-08.75
16 Illi, Tiana  SO BYU 12.44m 40-09.75
17 Johnson, Jacquelyn Nike 11.90m 39-00.50
18 Krull, Kristi  FR Manhattan 9.79m 32-01.50

Women Shot Put
Venue: 19.34m V 1984 Claudia Losch, West Germany

Meet Record: 16.45m M 1998 Jessica Cross, Wyoming
NCAA Region: 14.30m #

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

1 Pressley, Jessica Unattached 16.69m M 54-09.25
2 Muffet, Ashley  SR Kentucky 16.27m # 53-04.50
3 Summers, Jere'  SR Louisville 15.47m # 50-09.25
4 Abdullah, Khadija  FR Louisville 15.42m # 50-07.25
5 McCarty, D'Ana  SO Louisville 14.71m # 48-03.25
6 Benz, Amanda  SR North Dakota St. 14.48m # 47-06.25
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Finals ...   (Women Shot Put)
Name Yr School Finals

7 Okoro, Chinwe  SO Louisville 14.28m 46-10.25
8 Strot, Emilee  SR Kentucky 14.17m 46-06.00
9 Paxton, Briana  SR Unattached 13.63m 44-08.75

10 Woodall, Cassandra  FR BYU 13.45m 44-01.50
Women Discus Throw

Venue: 65.20m V 1984 Leslie Deniz, unattached
Meet Record: 60.94m M 2000 Kris Kuehl, unattached

NCAA Region: 47.30m #
Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Pierson, Summer Unattached # 58.94m q 193-04
2 Longfors, Rachel Team NoDak # 55.41m q 181-09
3 Battle, Tai Unattached # 51.24m q 168-01
4 Navarro, Cj  FR Arizona State # 50.66m q 166-02
5 Muffet, Ashley  SR Kentucky # 49.84m q 163-06
6 McCarty, D'Ana  SO Louisville 46.84m q 153-08
7 Okoro, Chinwe  SO Louisville 46.34m q 152-00
8 Stokes, Samia  SO Mesa CC 46.32m q 152-00
9 Angell, Mary  SO Kentucky 46.27m q 151-10

10 Strot, Emilee  SR Kentucky 45.87m q 150-06
11 Svodoba, Jennifer  SO Kentucky 45.53m q 149-04
12 Abdullah, Khadija  FR Louisville 45.23m q 148-05
13 Paxton, Briana  SR Unattached 44.42m 145-09
14 Illi, Tiana  SO BYU 44.01m 144-05
15 Whaley, Deezbaa  SO BYU 42.51m 139-06
16 Benz, Amanda  SR North Dakota St. 42.29m 138-09
17 Cook, Lindsey  JR Louisville 41.20m 135-02
18 Smith, Heather  JR Kentucky 39.39m 129-03
19 Thayer, Shrissa  FR BYU 34.64m 113-08
20 Woodall, Cassandra  FR BYU 34.30m 112-06
21 Eslinger, Emily  SO North Dakota St. 34.01m 111-07
22 Keys, Tamara  SO BYU 28.85m 94-08

Women Discus Throw
Venue: 65.20m V 1984 Leslie Deniz, unattached

Meet Record: 60.94m M 2000 Kris Kuehl, unattached
NCAA Region: 47.30m #

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

1 Pierson, Summer Unattached 58.94m # 193-04
2 Longfors, Rachel Team NoDak 55.41m # 181-09
3 Battle, Tai Unattached 51.55m # 169-01
4 Navarro, Cj  FR Arizona State 50.66m # 166-02
5 Muffet, Ashley  SR Kentucky 49.84m # 163-06
6 McCarty, D'Ana  SO Louisville 46.84m 153-08
7 Strot, Emilee  SR Kentucky 46.35m 152-01
8 Okoro, Chinwe  SO Louisville 46.34m 152-00
9 Stokes, Samia  SO Mesa CC 46.32m 152-00

10 Angell, Mary  SO Kentucky 46.27m 151-10



Arizona State University Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  10:15 PM  3/21/2009  Page 9
2009 Baldy Castillo Invitational - 3/20/2009 to 3/21/2009

Joe Selleh Track at Sun Angel Stadium | Tempe
Results

Finals ...   (Women Discus Throw)
Name Yr School Finals

11 Svodoba, Jennifer  SO Kentucky 45.53m 149-04
12 Abdullah, Khadija  FR Louisville 45.23m 148-05

Women Hammer Throw
Venue: 72.12m V 2004 Erin Gilreath, NYAC

Meet Record: 63.47m M 2008 Laci Heller, Kansas State
NCAA Region: 54.15m #

Name Yr School Prelims
Preliminaries

1 Muffet, Ashley  SR Kentucky # 57.28m q 187-11
2 Cook, Lindsey  JR Louisville # 57.05m q 187-02
3 Whaley, Deezbaa  SO BYU 52.04m q 170-09
4 Asijie, Alesha  SO Mesa CC 51.68m q 169-07
5 Smith, Kristin  JR Kentucky 50.84m q 166-09
6 Smith, Heather  JR Kentucky 49.56m q 162-07
7 Stokes, Samia  SO Mesa CC 48.21m q 158-02
8 Shepherd, Jessica  SR Louisville 47.38m q 155-05
9 Navarro, Cj  FR Arizona State 44.92m q 147-04

10 Benz, Amanda  SR North Dakota St. 43.83m 143-09
11 Woodall, Cassandra  FR BYU 42.97m 141-00
12 Eslinger, Emily  SO North Dakota St. 42.61m 139-09
13 Velthoff, Amy  SR South Dakota 42.08m 138-01
14 Illi, Tiana  SO BYU 39.44m 129-05

Women Hammer Throw
Venue: 72.12m V 2004 Erin Gilreath, NYAC

Meet Record: 63.47m M 2008 Laci Heller, Kansas State
NCAA Region: 54.15m #

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

1 Muffet, Ashley  SR Kentucky 57.28m # 187-11
2 Cook, Lindsey  JR Louisville 57.05m # 187-02
3 Whaley, Deezbaa  SO BYU 52.04m 170-09
4 Asijie, Alesha  SO Mesa CC 51.91m 170-04
5 Smith, Kristin  JR Kentucky 50.84m 166-09
6 Smith, Heather  JR Kentucky 49.56m 162-07
7 Stokes, Samia  SO Mesa CC 48.21m 158-02
8 Shepherd, Jessica  SR Louisville 47.38m 155-05
9 Navarro, Cj  FR Arizona State 45.60m 149-07

Women Javelin Throw
Venue: 57.90m V 2007 Rachel Yurkovich, Oregon

Meet Record: 51.40m M 2008 Katie Coronado, New Mexico
NCAA Region: 43.35m #

Name Yr School Prelims
Preliminaries

1 Kuresson, Piret  JR BYU # 46.00m q 150-11
2 Coronado, Katie  SR New Mexico # 45.15m q 148-01
3 Simington, Erika  JR Arizona State 42.38m q 139-00
4 Johnson, Jacquelyn Nike 40.42m q 132-07
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Preliminaries ...   (Women Javelin Throw)
Name Yr School Prelims

5 Conklin, Leigh  SO North Dakota St. 38.64m q 126-09
6 Regets, Lissa  SR Arizona State 38.60m q 126-08
7 Lee, Rebecca  SO BYU 37.42m q 122-09
8 Carpenter, Courtney  JR North Dakota St. 36.96m q 121-03
9 Odegaard, Halley  SR North Dakota St. 36.16m q 118-08

10 Strobbe, Vanessa  SR New Mexico 35.40m q 116-02
11 Zander, Heather  SR North Dakota St. 28.15m 92-04
12 Christiansen, Erin  SO BYU 27.18m 89-02

Women Javelin Throw
Venue: 57.90m V 2007 Rachel Yurkovich, Oregon

Meet Record: 51.40m M 2008 Katie Coronado, New Mexico
NCAA Region: 43.35m #

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

1 Coronado, Katie  SR New Mexico 51.38m # 168-07
2 Kuresson, Piret  JR BYU 46.00m # 150-11
3 Simington, Erika  JR Arizona State 42.38m 139-00
4 Johnson, Jacquelyn Nike 40.80m 133-10
5 Carpenter, Courtney  JR North Dakota St. 38.81m 127-04
6 Conklin, Leigh  SO North Dakota St. 38.64m 126-09
7 Regets, Lissa  SR Arizona State 38.60m 126-08
8 Lee, Rebecca  SO BYU 37.65m 123-06
9 Odegaard, Halley  SR North Dakota St. 36.86m 120-11

10 Strobbe, Vanessa  SR New Mexico 36.32m 119-02
Men 100 Meter Dash

Venue: 10.01 V 1996 Jeff Laynes, Goldwin TC
Meet Record: 10.13 M 2001 Leonard Scott, Tennessee

NCAA Region: 10.55 #
Name Yr School Finals Wind H#

Finals
1 Duncan, Marcus  SR Arizona State 10.41 # 2+0.0
2 Acevedo, Jose  SR Kentucky 10.45 # 2+0.0
3 Abram, Calvin  SR Arizona State 10.53 # 2+0.0
4 Kabia, Ibrahim  SR Minnesota 10.70 2+0.0
5 Battle, Allante  FR Arizona State 10.75 10.1
6 Caldwell, Jacues  FR Louisville 10.76 10.1
7 Williams, Alex  FR Kentucky 10.78 2+0.0
8 Austin, Brandon  SR Kentucky 10.82 10.1
9 McKenzie, Gordon  SR Kentucky 11.00 2+0.0

10 King, Sean  FR Minnesota 11.03 10.1
11 Williams, Bryan  SO Arizona State 11.10 10.1
12 Scott, Patrick Unattached 11.34 10.1
13 Scott, Douglas  SO North Dakota St. 11.36 10.1
14 Kosk, Meelis  SO BYU 11.47 10.1
15 Wood, Jeffrey  JR Unattached 11.75 10.1
16 Sorrillo, Rondel  JR Kentucky 33.38 2+0.0



Arizona State University Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  10:15 PM  3/21/2009  Page 11
2009 Baldy Castillo Invitational - 3/20/2009 to 3/21/2009

Joe Selleh Track at Sun Angel Stadium | Tempe
Results

Men 200 Meter Dash
Venue: 20.21 V 1999 Coby Miller, Auburn

Meet Record: 20.72 M 2004 Lewis Banda, Arizona State
NCAA Region: 21.35 #

Name Yr School Finals Wind H#
Finals

1 Acevedo, Jose  SR Kentucky 20.80 # 4+0.0
2 Duncan, Marcus  SR Arizona State 20.80 # 4+0.0
3 Battle, Allante  FR Arizona State 21.44 3-0.3
4 Caldwell, Jacues  FR Louisville 21.45 3-0.3
5 Thornton, Kirkland  SR Nebraska 21.68 4+0.0
6 Skidmore, Rob  JR BYU 21.72 2+0.0
7 Williams, Alex  FR Kentucky 21.80 3-0.3
8 Austin, Brandon  SR Kentucky 21.81 3-0.3
9 Williams, Bryan  SO Arizona State 21.83 2+0.0

10 Fourie, Lehann  SO Nebraska 21.86 3-0.3
11 Johnson, Albert  FR Manhattan 21.99 3-0.3
12 Baffour, Tony  JR Louisville 22.00 2+0.0
13 Atrice, Rhyan  FR BYU 22.11 3-0.3
14 Scott, Patrick Unattached 22.22 2+0.0
15 King, Sean  FR Minnesota 22.50 2+0.0
16 Miller, Jayce  SR North Dakota St. 22.51 3-0.3
17 Duchscherer, Jason  FR North Dakota St. 22.85 10.3
18 Scott, Douglas  SO North Dakota St. 23.01 10.3
19 Spataro, Jamie  JR Manhattan 23.29 10.3
20 Duling, Sean  FR Minnesota 23.61 10.3
21 ramsey, justin  JR Unattached 24.05 10.3
22 Wood, Jeffrey  JR Unattached 24.18 10.3
--- Abram, Calvin  SR Arizona State DNF 4+0.0

Men 400 Meter Dash
Venue: 44.77 V 2008 Lionel Larry, USC

Meet Record: 45.69 M 2000 Andrew Price, Ohio State
NCAA Region: 47.20 #

Name Yr School Finals H#
Finals

1 Sanford, Donald  JR UNAT-Arizona State 246.41 #
2 Phillip, Joel  SR UNAT-Arizona State 246.46 #
3 Obeng, Kwasi  JR Kentucky 247.66
4 Settle, Leo UNAT-New Mexico 247.69
5 Atrice, Rhyan  FR BYU 247.85
6 Biesenger, Kevin  JR BYU 248.03
7 Barbosa, Nectaly  SO Arizona State 248.53
8 Jean, Patrick  SO Mesa CC 148.57
9 Miller, Jayce  SR North Dakota St. 148.58

10 Coyle, Clark  FR Mesa CC 148.63
11 Trice, Lawrence  JR Arizona State 148.68
12 Duchscherer, Jason  FR North Dakota St. 148.72
13 Stroman, Logan  JR Minnesota 248.80
14 Skidmore, Rob  JR BYU 149.12
15 Spalding, Shawn  JR Louisville 150.31
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Finals ...   (Men 400 Meter Dash)
Name Yr School Finals H#

16 Kline, John  FR Arizona State 250.91
Men 800 Meter Run

Venue: 1:46.43 V 1999 Patrick Nduwimana, Arizona
Meet Record: 1:47.49 M 2000 David Divad, unattached

NCAA Region: 1:50.40 #
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Hudak, Alex  FR Manhattan 1:51.57
2 Hedin, Justin  FR BYU 1:52.05
3 Schilling, Ross  SR North Dakota St. 1:53.57
4 Langkau, Walter  SR Minnesota 1:53.88
5 Shelendich, Mike  FR Minnesota 1:53.95
6 Weirich, Brian  JR BYU 1:54.58
7 Gausepohl, Andrew  SR USC 1:54.99
8 Foster, Drew  JR BYU 1:55.01
9 Stroh, Eric  JR North Dakota St. 1:56.64

10 Fitzke, Travis UNAT-North Dakota St. 1:57.24
11 Horn, Jordan Adidas/McMillanElite 1:57.32
12 Zuniga, Julio  FR UNAT-Arizona State 1:58.06
13 Byerrum, Reese  JR UNAT-Northern Arizona 1:58.46
14 Kaftanski, Matt  JR Manhattan 1:59.50
15 Benavides, Samuel  SO Mesa CC 1:59.80
16 Seyler, Nathan  FR GateWay CC 2:00.02
17 Morales, Paul  FR GateWay CC 2:00.74
18 Swift-Kramer, Matthew  FR Mesa CC 2:03.39

Men 1500 Meter Run
Venue: 3:38.71 V 1970 Rudy Chapa, Oregon

Meet Record: 3:44.59 M 2004 Christian Smith, Kansas State
NCAA Region: 3:47.80 #

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

1 Batty, Miles  SR BYU 3:46.28 #
2 Bateman, Damien Unattached 3:46.60 #
3 Horn, Jordan Adidas/McMillanElite 3:49.68
4 Gruenewald, Thomas  SO BYU 3:50.28
5 Babiracki, Brandon  JR BYU 3:51.42
6 Fuller, Travis  FR BYU 3:52.11
7 Engelhardt, Ben  SO Arizona State 3:52.61
8 Eaton, Michael  SO Louisville 3:53.00
9 Witt, Jason  FR BYU 3:54.04

10 Olson, Sean  FR Minnesota 3:54.41
11 Vuckovic, Milos  JR Manhattan 3:54.72
12 Schilling, Ross  SR North Dakota St. 3:55.14
13 Contreras, Alonso  JR UNAT-Arizona State 3:55.18
14 Thorne, Cory  SR Louisville 3:57.61
15 Milloy, Patrick  SO Arizona State 3:58.18
16 Stroh, Eric  JR North Dakota St. 3:59.26
17 Fitzke, Travis UNAT-North Dakota St. 3:59.40
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Finals ...   (Men 1500 Meter Run)
Name Yr School Finals

18 Bruce, Matt  SO Louisville 4:00.04
19 McFarland, Mike  SO Minnesota 4:01.66
20 Jankunas, Ben  FR UNAT-Arizona State 4:04.92
21 Wolfe, Chris  SO Louisville 4:05.66
22 Rosenberger, Jim  FR Manhattan 4:09.50
23 Olsen, Stephen  SO UNAT-Arizona State 4:11.11
24 Ehrke, Kyle  FR Mesa CC 4:13.25
25 Ems, Steven  FR UNAT-Arizona State 4:13.79
26 Kaftanski, Matt  JR Manhattan 4:18.07
27 Chavez, Sammy  JR Dickinson State University 4:19.19
--- Heller, Joey  SR Arizona State DNF

Men 3000 Meter Run
Venue: 8:13.89 V 2002 Henrik Anderson, unattached

Meet Record: 8:06.47 M 2008 Jordan Fife, unattached
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Dahlberg, Scott Boulder Running Company/Adida 8:25.13
2 Lovell, Daniel  FR Arizona State 8:28.91
3 Petersen, Thomas  FR Arizona State 8:29.03
4 Furseth, Rick  SR Minnesota 8:31.13
5 Schanandore, James  SR North Dakota St. 8:31.98
6 Mehlhorn, David  SR Arizona State 8:33.75
7 Hordusky, Bruce  SR Kentucky 8:34.44
8 Grunewald, Justin  SR Minnesota 8:34.55
9 Chettle, Jesse  SR Unattached 8:39.37

10 Robles, Norberto Unattached 8:42.91
11 Nadzam, Josh  FR Kentucky 8:43.41
12 Gila, Yuval Unattached 8:43.94
13 Liston, Cameron  SO UNAT-Arizona State 8:45.19
14 Eckelman, Collin  SO UNAT-Arizona State 8:49.24
15 Rover, William  JR Kentucky 8:59.21
16 Castro, Santos  SR Arizona State 9:03.19
17 Heenan, Colin  FR Kentucky 9:04.94
18 Kaehr, Andrew Unattached 9:09.41
19 Henderson, Jake  SO North Dakota St. 9:09.75

Men 110 Meter Hurdles
Venue: 13.34 V 1991 Tony Dees, Florida Clippers

Meet Record: 13.67 M 2001 Arend Watkins, Washington State
NCAA Region: 14.30 #

Name Yr School Finals Wind H#
Finals

1 Fourie, Lehann  SO Nebraska 13.84 # 31.2
2 Thornton, Kirkland  SR Nebraska 13.94 # 31.2
3 Ross, Tyrell  JR Nebraska 14.09 # 31.2
4 Lund, Eric  SO Nebraska 14.18 # 31.2
5 Leutz, Weston  FR North Dakota St. 14.42 31.2
6 Daley, Geoffrey  JR Kentucky 14.54 31.2
7 Payne, Bryan  JR BYU 14.74 1-1.5
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Finals ...   (Men 110 Meter Hurdles)
Name Yr School Finals Wind H#

8 McGinnis, R.J.  JR Minnesota 14.83 31.2
9 Duling, Sean  FR Minnesota 15.11 31.2

10 DuPerry, Imani  FR Kentucky 15.13 21.4
11 Gronvold, Cody  JR North Dakota St. 15.21 21.4
12 Page, Nate  SR BYU 15.26 21.4
13 Hagen, Mike  JR North Dakota St. 15.63 1-1.5
14 Bishoff, Matt  SR North Dakota St. 15.67 1-1.5
15 Rud, Ted  JR North Dakota St. 15.97 1-1.5
16 Sandys, Jamie  FR Arizona State 16.10 21.4
17 Marcinko, Jeremy  FR UNAT-Arizona State 16.49 21.4
18 Wankel, Garrett  SO Minnesota 16.59 1-1.5
--- Sellheim, Jeremiah  SR North Dakota St. DNF 1-1.5
--- Silovich, Luke  JR Minnesota DQ 21.4

Men 400 Meter Hurdles
Venue: 48.54 V 2005 Bennie Brazell, LSU

Meet Record: 49.38 M 1997 Joey Woody, Northern Iowa
NCAA Region: 52.51 #

Name Yr School Finals H#
Finals

1 ayala, allan  JR Guatemala 251.21 #
2 Cumberbatch, Kelton  SR Manhattan 252.13 #
3 Payne, Bryan  JR BYU 252.19 #
4 Lund, Eric  SO Nebraska 252.23 #
5 Ross, Tyrell  JR Nebraska 152.24 #
6 Makukutu, Nick  SO Nebraska 252.36 #
7 Simmons, Cylend  SO Nebraska 252.84
8 Caracciolo, Ian  FR Arizona State 153.22
9 Page, Nate  SR BYU 154.03

10 Daley, Geoffrey  JR Kentucky 254.12
11 Linnemann, Mike  SR Minnesota 154.68
12 Frazier, Jordan  FR Louisville 154.76
13 Archibald, Roberto  JR UNAT-Arizona State 255.09
14 Derrick, Jardon  SO Arizona State 155.56
15 Hagen, Mike  JR North Dakota St. 156.15
16 Lane, Bill  SO South Dakota 157.10

Men 3000 Meter Steeplechase
Venue: 8:37.32 V 1979 Thom Hunt, Arizona

Meet Record: 8:44.81 M 1999 Billy Herman, Northern Arizona
NCAA Region: 9:07.00 #

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

1 Merriman, Ryan  JR BYU 9:09.81
2 Nelson, Richard  JR BYU 9:09.93
3 Orta, Luis  FR Kentucky 9:13.14
4 Hughes, Matt  SO Louisville 9:13.18
5 Puhl, Ben  SR Minnesota 9:21.03
6 Frey, Regan  JR BYU 9:23.35
7 Dooley, Gordon  FR Louisville 9:37.90
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Finals ...   (Men 3000 Meter Steeplechase)
Name Yr School Finals

8 McClain, Scott  JR Louisville 9:38.03
9 Kampf, Ben  JR Minnesota 9:38.98

10 Deavila, Spencer  FR Mesa CC 9:55.22
11 Allen, Grant Louisville 9:56.11
--- Henken, Adam  SO Kentucky DNF

Men 4x100 Meter Relay
Venue: 38.42 V 1994 Santa Monica TC

Meet Record: 39.01 M 2001 Tennessee
NCAA Region: 40.66 #

Team  Relay Finals
Finals

1 Louisville     A 41.33
1) Baffour, Tony JR 2) Spalding, Shawn JR 3) Caldwell, Jacues FR 4) Frazier, Jordan FR

2 BYU     A 42.08
1) Atrice, Rhyan FR 2) Emrich, Tanner JR 3) Payne, Bryan JR 4) Powell, Aaron SO

3 North Dakota St.     A 42.12
1) Gronvold, Cody JR 2) Miller, Jayce SR 3) Duchscherer, Jason FR 4) Scott, Douglas SO

--- Arizona State     A DNF
1) Abram, Calvin SR 2) Miller, Ray JR 3) Battle, Allante FR 4) Duncan, Marcus SR

--- Minnesota     A DQ
1) Jassim, Sayfe SR 2) Kabia, Ibrahim SR 3) King, Sean FR 4) Bowers, Blake FR

Men 4x400 Meter Relay
Venue: 3:00.71 V 1996 Bush TC

Meet Record: 3:03.20 M 2001 Arizona State
NCAA Region: 3:10.00 #

Team  Relay Finals H#
Finals

1 UNAT-Arizona State     A 23:10.66
1) Sanford, Donald JR 2) Phillip, Joel SR 3) ayala, allan JR 4) Settle, Leo

2 BYU     A 23:12.59
1) Atrice, Rhyan FR 2) Foster, Drew JR 3) Payne, Bryan JR 4) Page, Nate SR

3 Arizona State     A 23:14.04
1) Elston, Darryl SR 2) Miller, Ray JR 3) Kline, John FR 4) Kremer, Justin JR

4 Minnesota     A 23:15.20
1) Linnemann, Mike SR 2) Stroman, Logan JR 3) Jassim, Sayfe SR 4) Bowers, Blake FR

5 North Dakota St.     A 23:18.78
1) Duchscherer, Jason FR 2) Leutz, Weston FR 3) Schilling, Ross SR 4) Miller, Jayce SR

6 Mesa CC     A 23:19.72
1) Jean, Patrick SO 2) Jones, Jasper FR 3) DeKonty, Joshua SO 4) Coyle, Clark FR

7 Manhattan     A 23:20.52
1) Kaftanski, Matt JR 2) Cumberbatch, Kelton SR 3) Vuckovic, Milos JR 4) Rosenberger, Jim FR

8 Arizona State     B 13:20.69
1) Battle, Allante FR 2) Caracciolo, Ian FR 3) McHenry, Mason FR 4) Barbosa, Nectaly SO

9 Louisville     A 23:20.74
1) Baffour, Tony JR 2) Spalding, Shawn JR 3) Caldwell, Jacues FR 4) Wolfe, Chris SO

10 North Dakota St.     B 13:24.23
1) Bishoff, Matt SR 2) Rud, Ted JR 3) Hagen, Mike JR 4) Sellheim, Jeremiah SR

11 Minnesota     B 13:26.52
1) Wankel, Garrett SO 2) McGinnis, R.J. JR 3) Spandl, Brock SO 4) Schwecke, Joey SO
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Finals ...   (Men 4x400 Meter Relay)
Team  Relay Finals H#

12 North Dakota St.     C 13:31.84
1) Gronvold, Cody JR 2) Francis, Shawn SR 3) Bredahl, Joe FR 4) Scott, Douglas SO

Men High Jump
Opening Height: 1.90m (6-02.75)
Progress: 1.95m, 2.00m, 2.05m, 2.10m, 2.15m, 2.20m, 2.25m, pick

Venue: 2.28m V 1994 Tray Barlay, Blinn College
Meet Record: 2.22m M 2001 Nathan Leeper, Nike

NCAA Region: 2.10m #
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Belt, Tone  SR Louisville 2.10m # 6-10.75
2 Newhard, Mike Shore Athletic Club 2.10m # 6-10.75
3 Turner, Matt Unattached 2.05m 6-08.75
4 Fisher, Matt  JR Minnesota 2.05m 6-08.75
5 DeKonty, Joshua  SO Mesa CC 2.05m 6-08.75
6 Heiner, Trevor  JR BYU 2.00m 6-06.75
7 Leutz, Weston  FR North Dakota St. 1.95m 6-04.75
8 Cosio, Josh  SR New Mexico 1.95m 6-04.75
8 Simpson, Brandon  FR New Mexico 1.95m 6-04.75

10 Patterson, Spencer  FR Kentucky 1.95m 6-04.75
10 Angermeier, Neil  SO Louisville 1.95m 6-04.75
12 Clauer, Matt  FR Minnesota 1.95m 6-04.75
13 Rud, Ted  JR North Dakota St. 1.90m 6-02.75
--- DuPerry, Imani  FR Kentucky NH
--- Sandys, Jamie  FR Arizona State NH
--- Feinberg, Phil  SO Louisville NH

Men Pole Vault
Opening Height: 4.40m (14-05.25)
Progress: 4.55m, 4.70m, 4.85m, 4.95m, 5.05m, 5.15m, then +5cm

Venue: 5.66m V 1994 Nick Hysong, Arizona State
Meet Record: 5.35m M 2008 Derek Mackel, unattached

NCAA Region: 5.05m #
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Neves, Whitney  SR BYU 5.25m # 17-02.75
2 Spandl, Brock  SO Minnesota 5.15m # 16-10.75
3 Plencner, Joe  JR Minnesota 5.15m # 16-10.75
4 Little, Chris  SO BYU 5.05m # 16-06.75
5 Francis, Shawn  SR North Dakota St. 5.05m # 16-06.75
5 Fazio, Joe  JR Arizona State 5.05m # 16-06.75
7 Bishoff, Matt  SR North Dakota St. 5.05m # 16-06.75
7 Phallen, Corey  JR Arizona State 5.05m # 16-06.75
9 Gann, Kyle  SO Louisville 4.95m 16-02.75

10 Haynie, Robbie  FR Mesa CC 4.95m 16-02.75
11 Gronvold, Cody  JR North Dakota St. 4.95m 16-02.75
12 Grant, Duggan  FR Arizona State 4.70m 15-05.00
13 Fugit, Kyle  JR Arizona State 4.70m 15-05.00
14 Bredahl, Joe  FR North Dakota St. 4.55m 14-11.00
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Finals ...   (Men Pole Vault)
Name Yr School Finals

15 Marcinko, Jeremy  FR UNAT-Arizona State 4.55m 14-11.00
16 McDowell, Casey  FR Mesa CC 4.40m 14-05.25
16 Kraft, Cory  FR UNAT-Arizona State 4.40m 14-05.25
16 Leavitt, Trevor  FR Mesa CC 4.40m 14-05.25
--- Heuser, Chip Louisville TC NH
--- Walker, Kyle  JR New Mexico NH
--- Mendlesohn, Mike  FR Kentucky NH

Men Long Jump
Venue: 8.29m V 1994 James Beckford, Blinn College

Meet Record: 7.65m M 2000 Marshaun West, Notre Dame
NCAA Region: 7.34m #

Name Yr School Prelims Wind
Preliminaries

1 Bastian, Rudon  SR Louisville 7.13m q NWI23-04.75
2 Smith, Wesley  FR Louisville 7.05m q 0.423-01.75
3 Banks, David  SO Kentucky 6.80m q 1.622-03.75
4 Powell, Seon  SO Louisville 6.79m q 0.222-03.50
5 Johnson, Michael  SR Louisville 6.77m q 1.622-02.50
6 Spataro, Jamie  JR Manhattan 6.75m q 0.822-01.75
7 Scott, Douglas  SO North Dakota St. 6.73m q 0.422-01.00
8 Rud, Ted  JR North Dakota St. 6.66m q 1.221-10.25
9 Kosk, Meelis  SO BYU 6.62m q 1.621-08.75

10 Wankel, Garrett  SO Minnesota 6.61m 1.421-08.25
11 Demer, Addison  FR Minnesota 6.60m 1.921-08.00
12 Schwecke, Joey  SO Minnesota 6.58m 0.321-07.25
13 Johnson, Albert  FR Manhattan 6.57m 1.021-06.75
14 Sandys, Jamie  FR Arizona State 6.52m 3.221-04.75
15 DuPerry, Imani  FR Kentucky 6.41m 1.521-00.50
16 DeAraujo, Anse Myller  SO BYU 6.34m -1.020-09.75
17 Sellheim, Jeremiah  SR North Dakota St. 6.09m 2.419-11.75
--- Crouse, Steve  FR Kentucky FOUL NWI
--- Stokes, Michael  SO Arizona State FOUL NWI

Men Long Jump
Venue: 8.29m V 1994 James Beckford, Blinn College

Meet Record: 7.65m M 2000 Marshaun West, Notre Dame
NCAA Region: 7.34m #

Name Yr School Finals Wind
Finals

1 Smith, Wesley  FR Louisville 7.21m NWI23-08.00
2 Bastian, Rudon  SR Louisville 7.13m NWI23-04.75
3 Banks, David  SO Kentucky 6.89m NWI22-07.25
4 Scott, Douglas  SO North Dakota St. 6.85m +0.022-05.75
5 Powell, Seon  SO Louisville 6.79m 0.222-03.50
6 Johnson, Michael  SR Louisville 6.77m 1.622-02.50
7 Spataro, Jamie  JR Manhattan 6.75m 0.822-01.75
8 Rud, Ted  JR North Dakota St. 6.66m 1.221-10.25
9 Kosk, Meelis  SO BYU 6.62m 1.621-08.75
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Men Triple Jump
Venue: 17.29m V 1994 James Beckford, Blinn College

Meet Record: 16.48m M 1997 Von Ware, unattached
NCAA Region: 15.00m #

Name Yr School Prelims Wind
Preliminaries

1 Johnson, Albert  FR Manhattan # 15.68m q +0.051-05.50
2 Banks, David  SO Kentucky # 15.06m q 0.349-05.00
2 Johnson, Michael  SR Louisville # 15.06m q 0.749-05.00
4 Bastian, Rudon  SR Louisville 14.21m q +0.046-07.50
5 Crouse, Steve  FR Kentucky 14.00m q -2.045-11.25
6 DeAraujo, Anse Myller  SO BYU 13.94m q +0.045-09.00
7 Speed, Adrian  FR Arizona State 13.72m q -1.045-00.25
8 Kersting, Lee  SO North Dakota St. 13.62m q +0.044-08.25

--- Demer, Addison  FR Minnesota FOUL NWI
--- Powell, Seon  SO Louisville FOUL NWI
--- Powell, Aaron  SO BYU FOUL NWI
--- Rywelski, Konrad  FR BYU FOUL NWI

Men Triple Jump
Venue: 17.29m V 1994 James Beckford, Blinn College

Meet Record: 16.48m M 1997 Von Ware, unattached
NCAA Region: 15.00m #

Name Yr School Finals Wind
Finals

1 Johnson, Albert  FR Manhattan 15.68m # +0.051-05.50
2 Banks, David  SO Kentucky 15.15m # 0.149-08.50
3 Johnson, Michael  SR Louisville 15.06m # 0.749-05.00
4 Crouse, Steve  FR Kentucky 14.60m 0.947-11.00
5 Bastian, Rudon  SR Louisville 14.21m +0.046-07.50
6 DeAraujo, Anse Myller  SO BYU 14.11m 1.146-03.50
7 Kersting, Lee  SO North Dakota St. 13.85m 1.245-05.25
8 Speed, Adrian  FR Arizona State 13.73m 0.645-00.50

Men Shot Put
Venue: 21.53m V 1982 Brian Oldfield, UCTC

Meet Record: 19.97m M 2005 Jeff Chackouian, Kentucky
NCAA Region: 16.80m #

Name Yr School Prelims
Preliminaries

1 Jotanovic, Milan  SR Manhattan M 19.97m q 65-06.25
2 Madison, Chase  SR Kentucky # 17.79m q 58-04.50
3 Clarke, Jordan  FR UNAT-Arizona State # 17.56m q 57-07.50
4 Hnat, Steve  SR Louisville # 17.53m q 57-06.25
5 Kleinhuizen, Tyler  FR Minnesota # 17.08m q 56-00.50
6 Lawson, Daniel  JR BYU 16.67m q 54-08.25
7 Banks, Weston  SO Louisville 16.49m q 54-01.25
8 Davis, Trey  FR Minnesota 15.98m q 52-05.25
9 Boevers, Colin  SO Kentucky 15.91m q 52-02.50

10 Ewald, Roman  FR Manhattan 15.58m 51-01.50
11 Riccio, Joseph  FR Mesa CC 15.28m 50-01.75
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Preliminaries ...   (Men Shot Put)
Name Yr School Prelims

12 Walters, Ben  SR South Dakota 15.01m 49-03.00
13 Scott, Preston  SR South Dakota 14.37m 47-01.75
14 Johnson, Scott  JR North Dakota St. 13.30m 43-07.75
15 Wentz, Alexander  FR Arizona State 10.45m 34-03.50
16 Sandys, Jamie  FR Arizona State 9.74m 31-11.50
--- Ottens, Brandon  SO Mesa CC FOUL

Men Shot Put
Venue: 21.53m V 1982 Brian Oldfield, UCTC

Meet Record: 19.97m M 2005 Jeff Chackouian, Kentucky
NCAA Region: 16.80m #

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

1 Jotanovic, Milan  SR Manhattan 19.97m M 65-06.25
2 Madison, Chase  SR Kentucky 17.79m # 58-04.50
3 Clarke, Jordan  FR UNAT-Arizona State 17.56m # 57-07.50
4 Hnat, Steve  SR Louisville 17.53m # 57-06.25
5 Kleinhuizen, Tyler  FR Minnesota 17.08m # 56-00.50
6 Lawson, Daniel  JR BYU 16.67m 54-08.25
7 Banks, Weston  SO Louisville 16.49m 54-01.25
8 Boevers, Colin  SO Kentucky 16.23m 53-03.00
9 Davis, Trey  FR Minnesota 15.98m 52-05.25

Men Discus Throw
Venue: 67.04m V 1980 Ken Stadel, Athletics West

Meet Record: 61.26m M 2000 Chima Ugwa, unattached
NCAA Region: 51.70m #

Name Yr School Prelims
Preliminaries

1 Scott, Rashaud  SR Kentucky M 64.86m q 212-09
2 Tunks, Jason Unattached # 60.91m q 199-10
3 Ulrick, Drew Unattached # 60.31m q 197-10
4 Madison, Chase  SR Kentucky # 58.37m q 191-06
5 Whiting, Ryan Arizona State # 56.65m q 185-10
6 Harper, John Unattached # 54.22m q 177-11
7 Clarke, Jordan  FR UNAT-Arizona State # 54.12m q 177-07
8 Ewald, Roman  FR Manhattan # 52.95m q 173-09
9 Lawson, Daniel  JR BYU # 52.28m q 171-06

10 Boevers, Colin  SO Kentucky 50.84m q 166-09
11 Hnat, Steve  SR Louisville 50.73m q 166-05
12 Henry-Marshall, Matthew  JR New Mexico 48.56m q 159-04
13 Hackney, Andrew  SR Louisville 48.47m 159-00
14 Netland, Jerry  SR Minnesota 47.23m 154-11
15 Studt, Aaron  JR Minnesota 46.63m 153-00
16 Scott, Preston  SR South Dakota 46.62m 152-11
17 Greenwald, Josh  SO Louisville 46.52m 152-07
18 Davis, Trey  FR Minnesota 46.45m 152-05
19 Banks, Weston  SO Louisville 46.43m 152-04
20 Soholt, Sam  SO North Dakota St. 45.96m 150-09
21 Riccio, Joseph  FR Mesa CC 45.29m 148-07



Arizona State University Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  10:15 PM  3/21/2009  Page 20
2009 Baldy Castillo Invitational - 3/20/2009 to 3/21/2009

Joe Selleh Track at Sun Angel Stadium | Tempe
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Men Discus Throw)
Name Yr School Prelims

22 Mujanovic, Seid  JR Manhattan 44.69m 146-07
23 McGinnis, R.J.  JR Minnesota 43.88m 143-11
24 Bishoff, Matt  SR North Dakota St. 43.30m 142-01
25 Johnson, Scott  JR North Dakota St. 42.82m 140-06
--- Rud, Ted  JR North Dakota St. ND
--- Hollenkamp, Logan  SO North Dakota St. ND
--- Leutz, Weston  FR North Dakota St. ND
--- Carney, Kevin  FR Kentucky ND
--- Hagen, Mike  JR North Dakota St. ND
--- Wentz, Alexander  FR Arizona State ND
--- Loveridge, Neil  FR Louisville ND
--- Kosk, Meelis  SO BYU ND
--- Bettis, Phillip  JR BYU ND
--- Marcinko, Jeremy  FR UNAT-Arizona State FOUL
--- Sandys, Jamie  FR Arizona State FOUL
--- Kleinhuizen, Tyler  FR Minnesota FOUL
--- Sellheim, Jeremiah  SR North Dakota St. FOUL
--- Walters, Ben  SR South Dakota FOUL
--- Schwecke, Joey  SO Minnesota FOUL

Men Discus Throw
Venue: 67.04m V 1980 Ken Stadel, Athletics West

Meet Record: 61.26m M 2000 Chima Ugwa, unattached
NCAA Region: 51.70m #

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

1 Scott, Rashaud  SR Kentucky 64.86m M 212-09
2 Tunks, Jason Unattached 60.91m # 199-10
3 Ulrick, Drew Unattached 60.31m # 197-10
4 Madison, Chase  SR Kentucky 59.92m # 196-07
5 Whiting, Ryan Arizona State 59.13m # 194-00
6 Harper, John Unattached 54.22m # 177-11
7 Clarke, Jordan  FR UNAT-Arizona State 54.12m # 177-07
8 Lawson, Daniel  JR BYU 53.82m # 176-07
9 Boevers, Colin  SO Kentucky 53.36m # 175-01

10 Ewald, Roman  FR Manhattan 52.95m # 173-09
11 Hnat, Steve  SR Louisville 50.73m 166-05
12 Henry-Marshall, Matthew  JR New Mexico 48.56m 159-04

Men Hammer Throw
Venue: 78.10m V 1986 Jud Logan, NYAC

Meet Record: 69.24m M 1998 Mika Laiho, Arizona State
NCAA Region: 56.80m #

Name Yr School Prelims
Preliminaries

1 Ludvigsson, Karl-Erik  FR Manhattan # 61.15m q 200-07
2 Mujanovic, Seid  JR Manhattan # 60.41m q 198-02
3 Helwig, Jeff  SO Arizona State # 57.86m q 189-10
4 Hackney, Andrew  SR Louisville # 57.74m q 189-05
5 Post, Collin Unattached # 57.67m q 189-02
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Preliminaries ...   (Men Hammer Throw)
Name Yr School Prelims

6 Bastian, Andy  SR Minnesota 52.45m q 172-01
7 Grietens, Alek  SR Kentucky 52.42m q 172-00
8 Clarke, Jordan  FR UNAT-Arizona State 51.94m q 170-05
9 Scott, Preston  SR South Dakota 51.25m q 168-02

10 Walters, Ben  SR South Dakota 51.05m q 167-06
11 Loveridge, Neil  FR Louisville 50.58m 165-11
12 Hollenkamp, Logan  SO North Dakota St. 50.21m 164-09
13 Johnson, Scott  JR North Dakota St. 49.06m 160-11
14 Davis, Trey  FR Minnesota 48.66m 159-08
15 Riccio, Joseph  FR Mesa CC 45.95m 150-09
16 Greenwald, Josh  SO Louisville 45.26m 148-06
17 Soholt, Sam  SO North Dakota St. 43.76m 143-07
18 Kleinhuizen, Tyler  FR Minnesota 42.69m 140-01
19 Kandel, Michael  SO Mesa CC 40.05m 131-05
--- McPherson, Sean  FR Mesa CC FOUL
--- Studt, Aaron  JR Minnesota FOUL

Men Hammer Throw
Venue: 78.10m V 1986 Jud Logan, NYAC

Meet Record: 69.24m M 1998 Mika Laiho, Arizona State
NCAA Region: 56.80m #

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

1 Mujanovic, Seid  JR Manhattan 63.46m # 208-02
2 Ludvigsson, Karl-Erik  FR Manhattan 61.87m # 203-00
3 Post, Collin Unattached 60.05m # 197-00
4 Hackney, Andrew  SR Louisville 57.97m # 190-02
5 Helwig, Jeff  SO Arizona State 57.86m # 189-10
6 Grietens, Alek  SR Kentucky 54.78m 179-09
7 Bastian, Andy  SR Minnesota 53.69m 176-02
8 Clarke, Jordan  FR UNAT-Arizona State 53.05m 174-00
9 Scott, Preston  SR South Dakota 51.46m 168-10

10 Walters, Ben  SR South Dakota 51.05m 167-06
Men Javelin Throw

Venue: 83.70m V 1991 Roald Bradstock, Great Britain
Meet Record: 70.14m M 2001 John Stiegler, Oregon

NCAA Region: 61.60m #
Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Dolezal, Riley  SR North Dakota St. # 69.78m q 228-11
2 Baker, Blaine  SR BYU # 65.94m q 216-04
3 Fairbanks, Anthony  SR New Mexico # 65.35m q 214-05
4 Roth, Brad Unattached 61.23m q 200-11
5 Grau, Dylan  SR South Dakota 60.49m q 198-05
6 Hoplin, Paul  FR Minnesota 59.83m q 196-03
7 Peck, Marc  FR Arizona State 59.34m q 194-08
8 Fausett, Spencer  FR BYU 57.51m q 188-08
9 McGinnis, R.J.  JR Minnesota 56.18m q 184-04

10 Johnston, Matthew  SR BYU 52.21m q 171-03
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Preliminaries ...   (Men Javelin Throw)
Name Yr School Prelims

11 Hitchcock, Kyle  JR Arizona State 50.23m 164-09
12 Bishoff, Matt  SR North Dakota St. 49.75m 163-03
13 Hagen, Mike  JR North Dakota St. 47.80m 156-10
14 Wentz, Alexander  FR Arizona State 45.73m 150-00
15 Schwecke, Joey  SO Minnesota 44.44m 145-10
16 Carney, Kevin  FR Kentucky 43.77m 143-07
17 Wankel, Garrett  SO Minnesota 43.38m 142-04
18 Leutz, Weston  FR North Dakota St. 43.33m 142-02
19 Sandys, Jamie  FR Arizona State 43.03m 141-02

Men Javelin Throw
Venue: 83.70m V 1991 Roald Bradstock, Great Britain

Meet Record: 70.14m M 2001 John Stiegler, Oregon
NCAA Region: 61.60m #

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

1 Dolezal, Riley  SR North Dakota St. 69.78m # 228-11
2 Baker, Blaine  SR BYU 65.94m # 216-04
3 Fairbanks, Anthony  SR New Mexico 65.35m # 214-05
4 Roth, Brad Unattached 63.45m # 208-02
5 Grau, Dylan  SR South Dakota 60.49m 198-05
6 Hoplin, Paul  FR Minnesota 59.83m 196-03
7 Peck, Marc  FR Arizona State 59.34m 194-08
8 Fausett, Spencer  FR BYU 57.51m 188-08
9 McGinnis, R.J.  JR Minnesota 56.18m 184-04

10 Johnston, Matthew  SR BYU 52.21m 171-03


